UNIVERSITETI UKSHIN HOTI

CONTRACT SIGNING NOTICE

□ WORKS □ SUPPLIES □ SERVICES According to Article 41/A of Law No. 04/L-042 on Public Procurement of the Republic of Kosovo, amended and supplemented with the law No. 04/L-237, law No. 05/L-068 and law No.05/L-092								
Date notice prepared: 04.08.2023								
Procurement No	10208-23-1347-2-1-1							
Internal Ref. No								
This notice has been prepared in Albanian	Serbian 🗵	English 🗵						
SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY I.1) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACTING AUTHORITY (CA) Official name: UNIVERSITETI UKSHIN HOTI Postal address: Rruga e shkronjave nr.1								
Town: Prizren	Postal code: 20000	Country: Kosovo						
Procurement manager: Egz	zon Kryeziu	Telephone: 043864866						
Email: egzon.kryeziu@uni-	prizren.com	Fax:						
Internet address (if applicabl	www.uni-prizren.com							
The contract covers joint proc	Yes □ No 🗵							
The contract is awarded by Central Procurement Agency Yes No								
SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT II.1) DESCRIPTION								
,	ibuted by the contracting author	rity:						
Pastrimi dhe mirëmbajtja								
	and location of works, place of d							
(Choose one category only - works, supplies or services - which corresponds to the main part of the specific object of your contract)								
□ Works	□ Supplies							
☐ Execution	□ Purchase							
☐ Design and execution	☐ Lease							
☐ Realisation, by whatev								
means, of work, correspon								
the requirements	☐ A combination of	these						

Main site or location of works / Main place of delivery Universiteti Ukshin Hoti -Prizren	/ Main place of	performanc				
II.1.3) The notice involves, if applicable						
The conclusion of a public framework contract: Yes ☒ No ☐						
Duration of framework agreement: in months 36 II.1.4) Short description of the object of the contract Kontrata ka të bëjë me shërbimet e pasterimit dhe mirëmbajtjes së o bjekteve në Universitet, sipas spevifikacioneve të hartuara nga njësia kërkuese.						
Estimated value of the contract: 356,400.00						
Financed: ☐ Self- income ☐ Kosovo	o Con. Budget	☐ Donation				
Duration of the Contract (starting date and ending date)						
In days: In months: Starting date: Ending date:						
II.1.5) Common Procurement Vocabulary classifica 93900000-7	tion (CPV):					
SECTION III: PROCEDURE III.1) TYPE OF PROCEDURE						
 ☑ Open ☐ Restricted ☐ Competitive negotiated ☐ Negotiated ☐ Price Quotation ☐ Minimal value 						
III.2) AWARD CRITERIA						
■ Lowest price or □ The most economically advantageous tender						

SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT

(In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.3, IV.4 and IV.5 for each lot)

IV.1) Date of the initiation of the procurement activity: 24/04/2023							
Date of the publication of the contract notice: 25.04.2023							
Date of the opening of the tenders: 12.05.2023							
Date of the publication of the contract award:							
Date of contract signature: see section IV.3)							
IV.2) Number of requests for the Tender documents:							
Number of received tende	rs: see section IV.3	3)					
Number of responsive tenders: see section IV.3)							
Timelimit for the submissi	ion on tenders:	normal	⊠ accelerated				
IV.3) Name and addresses of	of economic opera	tor to whom	the contract has been awarded				
Contract No.: 10208-2	23-1347-2-1-1/C61						
Lot No.:							
	nirëmbajtja e objek	teve të Univer	rsitetit				
Date of contract signature							
Number of received tende Number of responsive ten							
Official name: Schafberger	Jr. GmbH - Dega K	Kosovë Dega n	ë Kosovë				
Postal address: "NENA TEI	RZE"						
Town: GLLOGOC	Postal code: 13000	Country: Kosovo					
URL (if applicable):							
Contact point(s):		Email:					
Telephone: 044/849585		Fax:					
IV.4) Information on value of contract							
Total final value of contract 319,644.00 EUR							
Responsive tender with lowest price: 319,644.00							
Responsive tender with hig	hest price: 356,076.	00					
IV.5) The contract is likely to be subcontracted							
Yes No							
_			_				
If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted							

Value	, or Proportion	%;	Not known yet □□	
SECTIO	ON V: ADDITIONA	L INFORM	IATION	